manufacturing process. 

c)  Shareholding, if any, in entity with whom 
agreement is executed. 

NIL 

d)  significant terms of the agreement (in 
brief) 

The company has entered in to lease agreement 

for period of 10 (ten) years with a monthly lease 

rental of Rs. 48,58,677/- (Rupees Forty-Eight Lakh 
Fifty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven 
only). 

e)  extent and the nature of impact on 
management or control of the listed 
entity 

Pursuant to such agreement there will be no 
impact on management and control of listed 
company. 

f)  details and quantification of the 
restriction or liability imposed upon the